

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 109 of 2024****SITABAI *versus* DEVI SING KANWAR****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| <b>04/09/2024</b> | <p>Mr. Aditya Kumar Mishra, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard on application for condonation of delay in payment of PF (IA No.1).</p> <p>On due consideration, delay is condoned. Application is allowed.</p> <p>Registry to proceed further.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)</b></p> <p><b>Judge</b></p> |

ajay