

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 109 of 2024****SITABAI versus DEVI SING KANWAR****Order Sheet**

17/11/2025	Shri Aditya Kumar Mishra, Advocate for the appellant/s. Ms. Priya Kaiwart, Advocate for respondent No.3. None for other respondents. It is an admitted appeal. Post this matter for final hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge